BSD Blasenspeicher - SPEZIFIKATIONEN BSD Bladder Accumulator  - SPECIFICATIONS
BSD B LASENSPEICHER -SPEZIFIKATIONEN
BSD B LADDER ACCUMULATOR  SPECIFICATION S
      Major step into future
   BOLENZ & SCHÄFER
+ >  25 years  Roth Industries
A subsidiary of ROTH INDUSTRIES
      Starker Schritt in die Zukun�

Beispiel:
BLAK 50 - 330 - 22 - C+K -1- R11/4 - 50 - X - X - 30
Produkt zur Bsp.-Bestellbezeichnung ist:
Typ: BLAK
Öl-Inhalt: 50 liter
Druck: 330 bar
Außen ø: 22 cm
Werkstoff/Beschichtung: C-Stahl / innen
 Kunststoffbeschichtung
Blasenmaterial:  Standard (NBR)
Öl-Anschluss: Adapter R11/4"
Abnahme: DGRL
Material Öl-Ventil.: Edelstahl
Material Gas-Ventil.: Edelstahl
Vorfülldruck nach Kundenwunsch: 30 bar
au
ss
en
Hinweis
Die Benutzung des Typenschlüssels gewährleistet generell Ihre individuelle Bestellmöglichkeit.
Auf den nachfolgenden Seiten wurden zudem diverse Blasenspeicher mit Bestellnummern ausgewiesen.
Diese sind ausschließlich für die dort beschriebenen Typen gültig. Bitte beachten Sie die entsprechende
Spezifikation!
SørenLindholm
Nyt stempel
    2.1.1  BSD Bladder Accumulator - SPECIFICATIONS   01-2014     11
type coDe
BSD Bladder Accumulator Series
         Order designation
Series
bL..-..-..-..-..-
BLAK/BLUAK Type
oil capacity [l]
pressure [bar]
outside ø [cm]
material/
coating
 ... -
C
N
X
= carbon steel (standard)
= nickel-plated
= stainless steel
V = carbon steel (special coating)
A = special materials (on demand)
K = plastic coated inside*
design of
bladder
... -
1 = NBR (standard)
2 = ECO (Hydrin)
*inside...in case of plastic coated
inside surface, please add here
"+K"  in the type code
(see example"C+K")
3 = TT-NBR (low-temperature)
4 = IIR (Butyl)
5 = FKM (Viton)
6 = EPDM (Etylen-Propylen-Dien)
oil connection
... -
G = ISO 228 pipe thread (without adapter)
(standard)
please add here after the identifi-
cation code the desired thread size
(see example"R11/4")
R = ISO 228 pipe thread (with adapter)
L = SAE 3000, flange connection
H = SAE 6000, flange connection
M = metric thread
T = NPT
S = special thread (please specifie in order)
acceptance
... - 50 = CE acc. PED 97/23/EC We recommend, outside the EU mem-
bers, to indicate the name of the country
where the accumulator will be installed... = other see also acceptance selection
material
of oil-valve
... -
C = carbon steel (standard)
P = zinc-plated steel
N = nickel-plated steel
X = stainless steel
material of
gas-valve
... -
X = stainless steel (standard)
A = special material (please specifie in order)
P0  pre charge
pressure
... 5 = 5  [bar] pre charge pressure (standard)
... = ... [bar] defined by customer
   Example:
BLAK 50 - 330 - 22 - C+K -1-  R11/4  - 50 - X  - 30
Product of order designation (e.g) is:
CE-Series: BLAK
oil-capacity: 50 liter
pressure: 330 bar
outside ø: 22 cm
material: carbon steel/
 inside plastic coated
design of Bladder: Standard (NBR)
oil-connection: Adapter R11/4",
acceptance   DGRL
material / oil connection stainless steel
material / gas connection stainless steel
pre-pressure 30bar
ou
ts
id
e
Note
The usage of the type code generally ensures our ability to supply.
In addition to that there are various bladder accumulators, displayed with part numbers.
These numbers are exclusively valid for the mentioned model. Please pay particular attention to the given
specification.
SørenLindholm
Nyt stempel
12               2.1.1  BSD Blasenspeicher - SPEZIFIKATIONEN   01-2014
Volume:  1 to 50 l
Operating pressure: 330 to 350 bar
Approval: CE according PED 97/23/EC
Volumen: 1 bis 50 l
Betriebsdruck: 330 bis 350 bar
Abnahme: CE nach DGRL 97/23/EG
CE-Baureihe BLAK   (Standardausführung) CE-Series BLAK  (standard design)
Pos. Bezeichnung Material pos. designation material
1 Behälterhülle C-Stahl 1 accumulator shell carbon steel
2 Elastomerblase         NBR 2 elastomer bladder NBR
3 Haltemutter C-Stahl 3 lock nut carbon steel
4 Gasseitiges Ventil Edelstahl 7/8" 14UNF 4 gasside valve stainless steel 7/8"UNF
5 Schutzkappe 5 protection cap
6 Ölseitiges Ventil C-Stahl
Rohrgewinde ISO 228
(ohne Adapter)
6 oilside valve carbon steel
pipe thread ISO 288
(without adapter)
7 Geteilter Ring C-Stahl / Elastomer 7 separated ring carbon steel/elastomer
8 O-Ring NBR 8 o-ring NBR
9 Stützring PTFE 9 back-up ring PTFE
10 Distanzring C-Stahl 10 spacer ring carbon steel
11 Nutmutter C-Stahl 11 slotted nut carbon steel
ce-SerieS Blakce-Baureihe Blak
7

ra
tu
re
 ra
ng
e
Gewicht
Abmessungen / dimensions
gas volume design pressure
model
order number
weight
[l] [gal] [bar] [psi] [Kg] G 1
ø D A1 A2 A3 A4 ø B1 ø B2 ø C Q
[mm] l/s
1 0,26 350 5000 BLAK-01-350-11,4
4204021757
nu
r f
ür

...
-C
-1
-G
-5
0
-3
2
...
 +
80
°C
7 G1 1/4 114 323 202 66 54 53 35 67 7,5
2,5 0,66 350 5000 BLAK-02,5-350-11,4
4204021758 10 G1 1/4 114 532 411 66 54 53 35 67 7,5
4 1,06 350 5000 BLAK-04-350-16,8
4204021759 16,5 G1 1/4 168 408 287 66 54 53 35 67 7,5
5 1,32 350 5000 BLAK-05-350-11,4
4204021760 17 G1 1/4 114 881 760 66 54 53 35 67 7,5
6 1,59 350 5000 BLAK-06-350-16,8
4204021761 20 G1 1/4 168 538 417 66 54 53 35 67 7,5
10 2,64 350 5000 BLAK-10-350-16,8
4204021762 28 G1 1/4 168 811 693 66 54 53 35 67 7,5
10 2,64 330 4800 BLAK-10-330-22
4204021763 32 G2 220 558 402 102 54 76 35 101 15
20 5,28 330 4800 BLAK-20-330-22
4204021764 53 G2 220 868 712 102 54 76 35 101 15
24,5 6,46 330 4800 BLAK-24,5-330-22
4204021765 61 G2 220 1003 847 102 54 76 35 101 15
32 8,45 330 4800 BLAK-32-330-22
4204021766 85 G2 220 1388 1232 102 54 76 35 101 15
42 11,1 330 4800 BLAK-LT 42-330-22
4204021767 100 G2 220 1528 1372 102 54 76 35 101 15
50 13,21 330 4800 BLAK-LT 50-330-22